12-10-2	003 —————
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Merant International Limited
Merant, Inc.	Internal Address:Abbey View
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Everard Close St. Albans
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Herts State: Zip: AL12PS UK.
Other California	Individual(s) citizenship
1	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	[
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other United Kingdom Registered Comp.
Other Nunc pro tunc assignment as of 02/16/1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 11/24/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	I
	1759656
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1759656
Additional number(s) attached Yes ✓ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:Anthony V. Lupo, Esq.	
Internal Address: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Kahn, PLLC	✓ Enclosed
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Y Tradition 250 to be citalged to deposit account
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number:
	01-2300 R 尼 分
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20036-5339	
	01-2300 PP F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F
9. Signature.	
gradio	23
Pamela Haughton-Denniston Tamula Haughth - Lenny = 12/02/2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
/	
/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- WHEREAS, Merant Inc., a California corporation with offices at 3445 NW 211th Terrace, Hillsboro, OR 97124, has adopted and used in its business the trademark PVCS, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,759,656 (the "Mark"), registered March 23, 1993 for computer software for storing and managing changes to electronic files (the "Software"); and
- WHEREAS, Merant International Limited, a company registered in the United Kingdom with offices at Abbey View, Everard Close, St. Albans, Herts, AL1 2PS, United Kingdom has acquired all rights to the Software and the business operations connected therewith, and desires to acquire the Mark and the registration thereof for use in connection with the Software;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Merant Inc. does hereby sell and assign unto Merant International Limited, nunc pro tunc as of February 16, 1999, all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark and the registration thereof, No. 1,759,656, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Merant Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 24th day of November, 2003.

MERANT INC By Name: Stephen Going Title: Secretary and General Counsel

STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF Washington

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of November, 2003.

My Commission Expires:

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 002877 FRAME: 0156